

20th October, 2022

BSE Limited

P J Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange plaza,

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051.

Scrip Code: 539254 Scrip Code: ADANITRANS

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Press Release

With reference to above, please find enclosed herewith the Press Release on the subject "Adani Transmission Appointed Advanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI) partner by BEST at Mumbai."

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **Adani Transmission Limited**

Jaladhi Shukla Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

Adani Transmission Ltd Adani Corporate House Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad 382 421 Gujarat, India CIN: L40300GJ2013PLC077803 Tel +91 79 2555 7555 Fax +91 79 2555 7177 info@adani.com www.adanitransmission.com



Adani Transmission Appointed Advanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI) partner by BEST at Mumbai

Editor's Synopsis

Adani Transmission Limited's Distribution Platform to supply, install and maintain 10.80 Lakh smart meters for BEST Undertaking after emerging as successful bidder in the recently concluded bid concluded by BEST Undertaking at Mumbai.

Mumbai, October 20th 2022:

Adani Transmission Limited emerged as the successful bidder in the BEST Undertaking's recently concluded Tender for Appointment of Advanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI) Service Provider. The Company's Distribution Platform shall implement the Smart Metering Project on Design-Build-Finance-Own-Operate-Transfer (DBFOOT) basis.

As a part of mandate won, 10.80 Lakh Smart Meters and related Communication & Cloud infrastructure will be installed over a period of 30 months and maintained for the following 90 months. The project shall cover end to end Smart Metering for Distribution Infrastructure and End Consumers of BEST Undertaking, enabling complete energy accounting with zero manual intervention.

Smart Meters will empower BEST consumers to monitor online consumption patterns and take prompt corrective action as deemed necessary. Smart Meters also provide an option to opt for pre-paid billing and net-metering facility for housing societies and commercial buildings with roof-top solar facility. BEST will also have the ability to carry out remote connection and disconnection of non-paying customers. Smart Meters also enable the Regulators to design Consumer friendly Time of Day Tariffs and drive overall efficiency in electricity distribution.

Adani Transmission's Distribution CEO, Kandarp Patel stated "This is yet another accretive initiative for us, as we secure our first competitively bid smart metering project under our Distribution Platform and embark on a trusted partnership with BEST Undertaking. This project is in line with our long terms goals to deliver customer value by unlocking the potential of technology and digitalization. We are confident to deliver this project as per expectations within a timely manner allowing BEST Undertaking and its consumers to fully capitalize on the potential of digitalization".

Adani Transmission Ltd Adani Corporate House Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad 382 421 Gujarat, India CIN: L40300GJ2013PLC077803 Tel +91 79 2555 7555 Fax +91 79 2555 7177 info@adani.com www.adanitransmission.com